SHEET AFT

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

he attached original documents or copy hereof.

10004000	
1. Name of conveying party(ics, 100913087 Ryesekks p.l.c.	and address of receiving party(ies):
, .	Name:Rothmans International Enterprises Limited Address: 15 Hill Street
Individual(s) Association Limited Partnership	London w1X 7FB, ENGLAND
X Corporation-State England Other	
Other	Individual(s) citizenship Association
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached YesX No	Association General Partnership Limited Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance:	<u>x</u> Corporation-State <u>Eng</u> land
,	Other
Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name  X Other_Nunc pro tunc assignment effective on October 23, 1993. This is a correction of a recordation recorded on August 8, 1994 at Reel/Frame 1197/0492. This was previously characterized as only an 'assignment'.	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: YesX_No*  (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & addresses attached? YesX_No
Execution Date:	* (previously submitted)
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) A. Trademark Application No.(s) 74/427,965 2,136,061 1,3 9 Additional Numbers attach	B. Trademark Registration No.(s). 306,291 1,341,388 1,199,023 541,949 20,066 909,971 161,454 863,403
5. Name and address of party to whom	
correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 10
Name: Lawrence E. Apolzon	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 265.00 Special handling fee \$ _150.00
Internal Address: <u>Fross Zelnick Lehrman</u> & Zissu, P.C.	X Enclosed X Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 866 United Nations Plaza	(Only if total fee is not sufficient)
City: New York State: NY Zip: 10017	· · · ·
/24/1999 DCDATES 00000005 74427965	8. Deposit account number:
FC:481 40.00 GP FC:482 225.00 GP FC:484 120.00 GP	23-0825-0576900
pln- Ref- 02/24/1999 DCOATES 0015323900	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
: 704 \$30.00 CR DO NOT USE I	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in true copy of the original document.	formation is true and correct and any attached copy is a
Lawrence E. Apolzon	3/20175
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Total number of pages comprisi	ng cover sheet:
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	FZLZ File No.

TRADEMARK **REEL: 1810 FRAME: 0294** 

FZLZ File No.:

TD 4054404C 04114	40.00-481	225,0	0-482	Assignm	ent
Name of conveying party(ies):  Ryseks p.i.c.  AUG U 8 1994  Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Fingland Corporation-State Fingland Corporation-State Fingland Corporation-State Corporation-State Fingland Corporation-State Fingland Corporation-State	Form PTO-1594 RE				
Name of conveying party(ies):  Ryseks p.i.c.  AUG U 8 1994  Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Fingland Corporation-State Fingland Corporation-State Fingland Corporation-State Corporation-State Fingland Corporation-State Fingland Corporation-State	To the Monorable Commissioner of Patents and Tra	ademarks: Please reco	rd the attached orig	inal documents or copy th	erent.
AUG U 8 1994  Aug U 8 1994  Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State England Other Corporation-State England Other Corporation-State England Other  Association Corporation-State England Other  Association Corporation-State England Other  Association Corporation-State England Other  Association Corporation-State Corporation-	Name of conveying party(ies):	1.5			
Association   Association   Individual(s) citizenship   Individual(s) citizenship   Individual(s) citizenship   Individual(s) citizenship   Association   Individual(s) citizenship   Association   Individual(s) citizenship   Association   Association   Individual(s) citizenship   Association   Individual(s) citizenship   Association   Individual(s) citizenship   Association   Individual(s) citizenship   Individual(s) citizenship   Association   Individual(s) citizenship	Ayguennu privot	N:	ame: <u>Rothmans Ir</u>	nternational Entreprises L	imited
Comparation State   England   2		8 1994 II	nternal Address:		
Individual(s) citizenship		ıip	<del></del>	-	<del></del>
Association  General Partnership  Limited Partnersh	Corporation-State England 73 (	ういみ	<u> </u>		
Security Agreement	ditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached	Yes X_ No			
Limited Partnership  Limited OS G D  Other  Limited Partnership  Limited OS G D  Other  Limited Partnership  Limited OS G D  Other  Limited Partnership  Limited OS G D  Attending is attached;  Limited Partnership  Limited OS G D  Admitional Rumber  Limited Partnership  Limited Os C D  No N				·	
X Assignment Security Agreement Change of Name    Security Agreement Change of Name   Other					
Security Agreement Change of Name Other Other Other  June 28, 1994  If assignee is not domicited in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:  X Yes No Ocesignations must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & addresses attached? Yes X No OCE Yes X No OCE Yes X No OCE Yes X No OCE Ocesignation number(s) or registration number(s): 1,306,201 1,341,388 1,199,023 541,049  Additional Numbers attached? Yes X No No No Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Internal Address: Verys David Fross Zelnick & Lehrman, P.C.  Internal Address: Weigs David Fross Zelnick & Lehrman, P.C.  X Enclosed X Authorized to be changed to deposit account (In) yr if total fee is not sufficient)  8. Deposit account number: 23-0825-0576900  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account number: 23-0825-0576900  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account original document.  Name: Enclosed X Numbers attached? X Deposit account number: 23-0825-0576900  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account original document.  Name: Enclosed X Numbers attached? X Deposit account number: 23-0825-0576900  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account original document.	Nature of conveyance: 🔿 📗	-	Limited Partner		
other  coution Date:  June 28, 1994  If assignee is not domicited in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:  X	<del></del>		Corporation-State	<del></del>	) <u>3</u> ( <sup>2</sup> D.
domestic representative designation is attached:  X Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from Assignation) Additional number(s) & addresses attached?  Yes X No  Additional number(s):  1,306,291 1,341,388 1,199,023 541,949 920,066 909,971 101,454 803,403  Additional Numbers attached?  Yes X No  No  Additional Numbers attached?  Yes X No  No  Additional Numbers attached?  Yes X No  No  No  Additional Numbers attached?  Yes X No			Other		
Application number(s) or registration number(s):   Trademark Application No.(s)   B. Trademark Registration No.(s).   Trademark Application No.(s)   1,306,291 1,341,388 1,199,023 541,949 920,066 999,971 161,454 863,403   E.     Additional Numbers attached?	ecution Date: June 28, 1994		f assignee is not do	miciled in the United Sta	tes, a
Application number(s) or registration number(s):  Trademark Application No.(s)  Trademark Application No.(s)  74/427,965 74/427,973  Additional Numbers attached?  Pes X No  Additional Numbers attached?  Pes X No  Additional Numbers attached?  Pes X No  Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name:  Lawrence £. Apolzon  Internal Address: Weiss David Fross Zelnick & Lehrman, P.C.  City: New York  State: NY Zip: 10017  170 KJ 08/31/94 74427973  O NOT Use Rais Space 225.00 CK  Statement and signature.  Assignment)  Additional name(s) & addresses attached? Pes X No  Trademark Registration No.(s).  7. Total number of applications and registrations involved:  (b.) Total number of applications and registrations involved:  10		i	X Ye	s No	213
Application number(s) or registration number(s): Trademark Application No.(s). 74/427,965 74/427,973 8. I.306,291 1,341,388 1,199,023 541,949 920,066 909,971 161,454 863,403 920,066 909,971				20	
Application number(s) or registration number(s): Trademark Application No.(s). 74/427,965 74/427,973 8. I.306,291 1,341,388 1,199,023 541,949 920,066 909,971 161,454 863,403 920,066 909,971 970,970 970,066 909,971 970,970 970,066 909,971 970,970		Ac		addresses attached?	
Application number(s) or registration number(s): Trademark Application No.(s). 74/427,965 74/427,973 8. I.306,291 1,341,388 1,199,023 541,949 920,066 909,971 161,454 863,403 920,066 909,971 970,970				<u> </u>	9
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:    Name: Lawrence E. Apolzon	Trademark Application No.(s)	9. T	,306,291 1,341,388	on No.(s). 5 1,199,023 541,949	7 FRAME
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:    Name: Lawrence E. Apolzon	Additional	Numbers attached?	•	,.,.,	9
Internal Address: Weiss David Fross Zelnick & Lehrman, P.C.  Street Address: 633 Third Ave.  City: New York  State: NY Zip: 10017  170 KJ 08/31/94 74427973  O 48 accepted CK  Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)		concerning 6 To	otal number of appli egistrations involve	cations and	
Street Address: 633 Third Ave.  City: New York  State: NY Zip: 10017  170 KJ 08/31/94 74427973  O 481 accepted CK  Statement and signature.  Statement and signature.  Lawrence E. Apolzon  Statement State: Address: 633 Third Ave.  X Authorized to be charged to deposit account (Only if total fee is not sufficient)  8. Deposit account number:  23-0825-0576900  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit accepted CK  9 18 3 16 0  89 18 3 16 0  Lawrence E. Apolzon	Name: Lawrence E. Apolzon		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	<del></del>	
Street Address: 633 Third Ave.  City: New York  State: NY Zip: 10017  170 KJ 08/31/94 74427973  O 48 accepted CK  Only if total fee is not sufficient)  8. Deposit account number:  23-0825-0576900  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit accepted CK  170 KJ 08/31/94 74427973  O 48 accepted CK  Statement and signature.  89 1 8 3 1 6 0  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	Internal Address: Weiss Dawid Fross Zelnick & Le	hrman, P.C. 7. To	otal fee (37 CFR 3.4	1) \$ <u>265,00</u>	
Street Address: 633 Third Ave.  City: New York  State: NY Zip: 10017  8. Deposit account number:  23-0825-0576900  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account and signature.  170 KJ 08/31/94 74427973  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 25-00 CK  Statement and signature.  89 1 8 3 1 6 0  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.					
City: New York State: NY Zip: 10017  23-0825-0576900  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit accepted CK  170 KJ 08/31/94 74427973  0 481 accepted CK  DO NOT USE 8715 SPACE 25.00 CK  Statement and signature.  89 183 160  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	Street Address: 633 Third Ave.		<u>Authorized</u> to be (Only if total	e charged to deposit accordee is not sufficient)	unt
23-0825-0576900  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit accepted CK  170 KJ 08/31/94 74427973  0 481 accepted CK  170 KJ 08/31/94 74427973  DO NOT USE SHIS SPACE 25.00 CK  Statement and signature.  89 183 160  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		1	posit account numbe	r:	
170 KJ 08/31/94 7442/973  170 KJ 08/31/94 74427973  170 KJ 08/31/94 74	City: New York State: NY Zip:		23-0825-0576900		
170 KJ 08/31/94 74427973  DO NOT USE NIS SPACE 25.00 CK  Statement and signature.  89   83   60  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Lawrence E. Apolzon	170 KJ 08/31/94 74427973	0 481	Nttach duplicate cop ccamatan በሃ	y of this page if paying t	by deposit
Statement and signature.  89183160  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.					
Lawrence E. Apolzon	Statement and signature.			89183160	
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foreg of the original document.	going information is	true and correct and	any attached copy is a t	rue copy
			$\langle \cdot \cdot \rangle$	8/5	Λ,
( or )		VIII )	Signatura.		1 14
(10)Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:	(r)			Dat	e
	No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)			UDS721 Das No. Nic upa r	

TRADEMARK REEL: 1810 FRAME: 0295

#### TRADE MARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made the 23rd day of October 1993 BETWEEN RYESEKKS p.l.c. (formerly ROTHMANS INTERNATIONAL p.l.c.) (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignor"), a company incorporated under the laws of England with offices at 15 Hill Street, London W1X 7FB and ROTHMANS INTERNATIONAL ENTERPRISES LIMITED (formerly ROTHMANS INTERNATIONAL HOLDINGS (UK) LIMITED, formerly NEW TOBACCO (UK) LIMITED) (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee"), a company incorporated under the laws of England with offices at 15 Hill Street, London W1X 7FB.

WHEREAS the Assignor is the proprietor of all right, title and interest in and to the trade marks details of which are set out in the First Schedule hereto (hereinafter referred to as the "Trade Marks")

AND WHEREAS in this Assignment any reference to the "Trade Marks" and any reference to any goodwill or business is limited to the same in so far as they relate to the goods set out in the Second Schedule hereto (hereinafter referred to as "Tobacco Products")

NOW THEREFORE for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which is duly acknowledged:

the Assignor hereby assigns to the Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Trade Marks including without limitation all registrations and pending applications in relation thereto TOGETHER WITH the goodwill of the business in which the Trade Marks are and/or have been used and the goodwill appurtenant to associated with and symbolised by the Trade Marks and all the rights which the Assignor may have acquired through the use and/or the reputation and/or the registration of any of the Trade Marks by or on behalf of the Assignor and/or predecessors of the Assignor and all rights of use and other benefits and advantages in any manner accruing to the Assignor and/or its predecessors, including without limitation, rights derived by reason of the use reputation and ownership of the Trade Marks which have or are deemed to have vested in or which have or which are deemed to have enured to the benefit of the Assignor and reserving unto itself all right, title and interest in and to the Dunhill Word Trade Mark in so far as the same relates to goods other than Tobacco Products.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the Assignor has executed this assignment this 29 day of 1994.

MILL 197 (2004)

TRADEMARK REEL: 1810 FRAME: 0296

## THE FIRST SCHEDULE

Regn. No.	<u>Mark</u>	Class	Goods
1306291	(DUNHILL) label	34	Cigarettes
1341388	DUNHILL	34	Cigarettes
1199023	OUNHILL (MILD) label	34	Cigarettes
541949	DUNHILL DOUBLE- CLARO	34	Tobacco products, particularly cigars
920066	DUNHILL INTERNATIONAL	34	Cigarettes
909971	DUNHILL LONDON MIXTURE	34	Smoking tobacco
161454	MY MIXTURE	34	Smoking tobacco
863403	THE ROYAL YACHT	34	Smoking tobacco
74/427,965	BAVAROS	34	Cigars
74/427,973	CALETAS	34	Cigars

### THE SECOND SCHEDULE

Tobacco and tobacco products.

RYESEKKS p.l.c. (formerly ROTHMANS INTERNATIONAL p.l.c.)

By:

Name:

IAN D.B. BOND

Title:

LEGAL LIQUIDATOR EMPOWERED TO SIGN

**TRADEMARK REEL: 1810 FRAME: 0297** 

# **COMPANIES FORM No. 600**

Notice of appointment of liquidator Voluntary winding up (Members or Creditors)

13650

15 NOV 1993

Please do not write in this margin

Pursuant to section 109 of the Insolvency Act 1986

Please complete legibly, preferably in black type, or bold block lestering

*Insert full	പഴഥം
of compan	▼

To the Registrar of Compani		•
-----------------------------	--	---

For official use

77603

Name	of	combana

RYESEKKS PLC

(formerly ROTHMANS INTERNATIONAL PLC)

Nature of Business

HOLDING COMPANY

I/We give notice that0/we have been appointed liquidator(s) of the above company

on 23 October

\_ 1993\_

The appointment was by(the company) DBUCONGROUS

Type of liquidation (members) (meditors)5

appropriate

Name of Liqui	deter IAN DOUGLAS BARKER BOND
Office holder	number 1289 - 1\
Address	ST ANDREWS HOUSE, 20 ST ANDREW STREET.
\	LONDON, BCAA 3AY.
Signature	Des 9.11 93

Name of Liquidater CHRISTOPH	SR JOHDI HUCHES
Office holder number 20M1	20mi - 23
Address ST ANDRENS	HOUSE, 20 ST ANDREW STREET.
LONDON, BC	N 307
Signature U J A	D 9 11 93
	SEMISO 3
Presentor's name, address and reference (if any): Na A Lawrie Coopers & Lybrand St Andrews House 20 St Andrew Street	For official des parties of the second secon
LONDON BC4A 3AY  Time critical reference	AUSTO DA HOUCE HOUCE

RECORDED: 02/23/1999

1 - W w rain . Di atrabare Ind Stan-

**REEL: 1810 FRAME: 0298** 

· -----TRADEMARK